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2 Date: 4/ \to { I Y 
L.D. 1824 

(Filing No. s-533 ) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 126TH LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 730, 
9 L.D. 1824, Bill, "An Act To Provide Additional Authority to the State Board of 

10 Corrections" 

II Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 31 and inserting the following: 

12 'Sec. 31. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
13 allocations are made. 

14 CORRECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF 

15 State Board of Corrections Investment Fund Z087 

16 Initiative: Provides one-time funding for an anticipated shortfall in fiscal year 2013-14. 

17 
18 
19 
20 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

21 State Board of Corrections Investment Fund Z087 

2013-14 
$1,200,000 

$1,200,000 

2014-15 
$0 

$0 

22 Initiative: Adjusts funding to bring allocations in line with available resources projected 
23 by the Revenue Forecasting Committee for fiscal years 2013-14 and 2014-15. 

24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

CORRECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 
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2013-14 
$3,806 

$3,806 

2013-14 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

2014-15 
($7,696) 

($7,696) 

2014-15 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 730, L.D. 1824 

GENERAL FUND 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

SUMMARY 

$1,200,000 
$3,806 

$1,203,806 

$0 
($7,696) 

($7,696) 

This amendment eliminates the General Fund appropriation for a la-year system
wide capital improvement plan in fiscal year 20 14-15. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

~ (seeattas@) 
SPONSO ~ 

(Senator HILL~ --ted'?< 

COUNTY: York 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 

I 



Approved: 04/15/14 ~ac 

126th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1824 LR 2302(06) 

An Act To Provide Additional Authority to the State Board of Corrections 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ',;4" to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Hill of York 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2013-14 

$0 

$0 
$0 

FY 2014-15 

($225,000) 

($225,000) 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2015-16 

$0 

$0 

$0 

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by $225,000 in fiscal year 2014-15. 
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Projections 
FY 2016-17 

$0 

$0 

$0 




