MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1			L.D. 1824				
2	Date: 4/16/14	(Filing)	No. S-533)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.						
4	STATE OF MAINE						
5	SENATE						
6	126TH LEGISLATURE						
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION						
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 730, L.D. 1824, Bill, "An Act To Provide Additional Authority to the State Board of Corrections"						
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 31 and inserting the following:						
12 13	'Sec. 31. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.						
14	CORRECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF						
15	State Board of Corrections Investment Fund Z087						
16	Initiative: Provides one-time funding for an anticipated shortfall in fiscal year 2013-14.						
17 18 19		2013-14 ,200,000	2014-15 \$0				
20	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$1,	,200,000	\$0				
21	State Board of Corrections Investment Fund Z087						
22 23	Initiative: Adjusts funding to bring allocations in line with available resources projected by the Revenue Forecasting Committee for fiscal years 2013-14 and 2014-15.						
24 25 26	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	2013-14 \$3,806	2014-15 (\$7,696)				
27	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$3,806	(\$7,696)				
28 29	CORRECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2013-14	2014-15				

Page 1 - 126LR2302(06)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 730, L.D. 1824

1 2	GENERAL FUND OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$1,200,000 \$3,806	\$0 (\$7,696)			
3 4 5	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$1,203,806	(\$7,696)			
6	SUMMARY					
7 8	This amendment eliminates the General Fund appropriation for a 10-year system-wide capital improvement plan in fiscal year 2014-15.					
9	FISCAL NOTE REQU	IRED				
10	(See attached)					
11	SPONSORED BY:					
12	(Senator HILL)					
13	COUNTY: York					

Page 2 - 126LR2302(06)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



126th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1824

LR 2302(06)

An Act To Provide Additional Authority to the State Board of Corrections

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'A" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Hill of York

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2013-14	FY 2014-15	Projections FY 2015-16	Projections FY 2016-17
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	(\$225,000)	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	(\$225,000)	\$0	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by \$225,000 in fiscal year 2014-15.